Minor S/D for Stephan Geisinger on behalf of the Geisinger Land Trust in Section 27 Washington Township.  

Carried. 

RESOLUTION 2022-03-15-B 

WHEREAS Stephan Geisinger on behalf of the Geisinger Land Trust has presented has presented 
preliminary and final plat (of survey) on the following described properties: 

DESCRIPTION LOT E 

THE SOUTH TWO HUNDRED EIGHTEEN FEET (S. 218’) OF THE EAST FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY-
FIVE FEET (E. 575’) OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (SE ¼ NW ¼) 
OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 91 NORTH, RANGE 37 WEST OF THE 5TH P.M., BUENA VISTA 
COUNTY, IOWA.  

Hereafter known as Lot E, in Section 27, Township 91 North, Range 37 West of the 5th P.M., Buena Vista

[...]

Tract contains 2.86 Acres and is subject to all easements of record. 

WHEREAS, the final plats meet with the approval of the Board subject only to the following if any: none 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Buena Vista County, Iowa Board of Supervisors that:  

DESCRIPTION LOT E 

THE SOUTH TWO HUNDRED EIGHTEEN FEET (S. 218’) OF THE EAST FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY-
FIVE FEET (E. 575’) OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (SE ¼ NW ¼) 
OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 91 NORTH, RANGE 37 WEST OF THE 5TH P.M., BUENA VISTA 
COUNTY, IOWA.  

Hereafter known as Lot E, in Section 27, Township 91 North, Range 37 West of the 5th P.M., Buena Vista

[...]

is hereby accepted subject to the following if any: Lots J and L are not buildable lots based on floodplain 
coverage.  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall be affixed to the final plat of: 

DESCRIPTION LOT E 

THE SOUTH TWO HUNDRED EIGHTEEN FEET (S. 218’) OF THE EAST FIVE HUNDRED SEVENTY-
FIVE FEET (E. 575’) OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (SE ¼ NW ¼) 
OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 91 NORTH, RANGE 37 WEST OF THE 5TH P.M., BUENA VISTA 
COUNTY, IOWA.  

Hereafter known as Lot E, in Section 27, Township 91 North, Range 37 West of the 5th P.M., Buena Vista